

INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: APRIL 21, 2022

PROJECT: STURGIS ROAD INLET – 3500 BLOCK
Project No. 21-2683 / CIP No. 51339

RECOMMENDATION: Award Informal Quote in the amount of \$37,967.35 to Prime Excavation.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

| <u>CONTRACTORS</u> | <u>TOTAL BID</u> |
|------------------------|------------------|
| Prime Excavation | \$37,967.35 |
| Precision Grading, LLC | \$70,424.00 |

City staff recommends awarding this project to Prime Excavation for the total Informal Quote amount of \$37,967.35 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

| | |
|---------------------|---------------------------------|
| FUNDING SOURCE | 505-8911-4371 CIP – Drainage |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$30,000.00 |

APPROPRIATION DATA:

| | |
|----------------|----------------|
| FUNDING SOURCE | CIP - Drainage |
| COST CENTER | 8911 |
| LINE ITEM | 4371 |
| FUNDING CENTER | 505 |
| QUOTE AMOUNT | \$37,967.35 |

PROJECT MANAGER:



Brandon Quiett, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

4/21/22

PROJECT NAME: STURGIS ROAD INLET - 3500 BLOCK

PROJECT NUMBER: 21-2683 / CIP NO. 51339

LET DATE: APRIL 21, 2022

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$37,967.35

| ITEM NO. | STD. BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY (EST) | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | PRIME EXCAVATION | | PRECISION GRADING, LLC | |
|----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------|------|-----------|---------------------|------------|------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.0 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 |
| 2 | | INCIDENTAL | LS | 1.0 | \$2,767.50 | \$2,767.50 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 3 | | T-180 SOIL TEST | EA | 1.0 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 4 | | REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT | SY | 20.4 | \$75.00 | \$1,530.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,122.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,632.00 |
| 5 | | REMOVE DRIVEWAY AND SIDEWALK | SY | 14.0 | \$5.00 | \$70.00 | \$153.00 | \$2,142.00 | \$60.00 | \$840.00 |
| 6 | | REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 12.8 | \$30.00 | \$384.00 | \$28.00 | \$358.40 | \$65.00 | \$832.00 |
| 7 | | REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT | SY | 9.4 | \$50.00 | \$470.00 | \$51.00 | \$479.40 | \$145.00 | \$1,363.00 |
| 8 | | 2' x 3' PRECAST TYPE B INLET AND GRATE | EA | 1.0 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 9 | | INSULATION | SF | 32.0 | \$8.00 | \$256.00 | \$14.06 | \$449.92 | \$20.00 | \$640.00 |
| 10 | | 12" PVC SDR-35 (GREEN) | LF | 22.0 | \$70.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$125.29 | \$2,756.38 | \$75.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 11 | | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER | EA | 1.0 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,620.00 | \$3,620.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 12 | | CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL | CY | 10.0 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$145.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$220.00 | \$2,200.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|--|------------------------------------------|----|-------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 13 | | TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL | TN | 5.0 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$45.00 | \$225.00 | \$45.00 | \$225.00 |
| 14 | | 3/4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TN | 11.1 | \$75.00 | \$832.50 | \$23.00 | \$255.30 | \$120.00 | \$1,332.00 |
| 15 | | A/C PAVEMENT (CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28) | TN | 5.7 | \$250.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$451.57 | \$2,573.95 | \$350.00 | \$1,995.00 |
| 16 | | 6" REINFORCED SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY | SF | 126.0 | \$20.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$13.22 | \$1,665.72 | \$22.00 | \$2,772.00 |
| 17 | | 9" NON-REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT | SY | 9.4 | \$250.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$132.00 | \$1,240.80 | \$165.00 | \$1,551.00 |
| 18 | | INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT | EA | 21.0 | \$25.00 | \$525.00 | \$49.38 | \$1,036.98 | \$30.00 | \$630.00 |
| 19 | | CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 12.8 | \$100.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,024.00 | \$40.00 | \$512.00 |
| 20 | | EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | LS | 1.0 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$297.50 | \$297.50 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 21 | | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1.0 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | | | \$37,967.35 | | \$70,424.00 |

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this



Brandon Quiett
Project Engineer

Date

4/21/22